## New Mexico Register / Volume XXXIV, Issue 13 / July 18, 2023

This is an amendment to 16.42.2 Sections 1, 2, 3, and 6, effective July 18, 2023.

- **16.42.2.1 ISSUING AGENCY:** Regulation and Licensing Department [, New Mexico Interior Design Board].
- [11/10/97; 16.42.2.1 NMAC Rn, 16 NMAC 42.2.1, 10/26/2002; A, 11/14/2009; A, 08/15/2014; A, 7/18/2023]
- **16.42.2.2 SCOPE:** The licensed interior designer shall be governed by the [professional] code of professional conduct [whenever] when providing interior design services in any context. This code shall apply to the conduct of all licensees and applicants.
- [11/10/97; 16.42.2.2 NMAC Rn, 16 NMAC 42.2.2, 10/26/2002; A, 11/14/2009; A, 7/18/2023]
- **16.42.2.3 STATUTORY AUTHORITY:** [This rule is adopted] These rules are promulgated pursuant to the Interior Design Act, Section 61-24C-5 NMSA 1978. [11/10/97; 16.42.2.3 NMAC Rn, 16 NMAC 42.2.3, 10/26/2002; A, 7/18/2023]
- **16.42.2.6 OBJECTIVE:** [This part constitutes] To establish [the] standards of conduct to be upheld by all applicants and licensees. [against which the required professional conduct of a licensed interior designer is measured.] A violation of this part is sufficient reason for disciplinary action pursuant to the Interior Design Act. [11/10/97; 16.42.2.6 NMAC Rn, 16 NMAC 42.2.6, 10/26/2002; A, 11/14/2009; A, 7/18/2023]

16.42.2 NMAC